Schitzengau Firstenfeldbruck

Wettkampfsaison 2022-23

Luftgewehr

Gau-Oberliga
9. Runde

Mannschaftsergebnisse:

Heim
Maisach 2

Nannhofen 1
Oberschweinbach 1

Mannschaftstabelle:

Platz

o U, WN -

Gast

Landsberied 1
SSVG FFB 1
Olching 2

Mannschaft

Olching 2
Landsberied 1
Nannhofen 1

SSVG FFB 1
Maisach 2
Oberschweinbach 1

Die besten 10 Schutzen der WK-Woche:

Platz

O 00 NO UL B WN -

[EEN
o

Schitze

Karkoschka UIf
Probstmayr Andrea
Oberacher Johannes
Schmid Max
Dittmer Anne
Leierer Alexander
Menzinger Jutta
Woérmann Gabriele
Hoflmair Christine
Rotter Nina

Ringe
1484 : 1483

1479 : 1462
1473 : 1506

RWK

O U O O OV O

Verein

Oberschweinbach 1
Olching 2

Olching 2

Maisach 2
Nannhofen 1
Landsberied 1
Oberschweinbach 1
Olching 2
Landsberied 1
SSVG FFB 1

Ringe

13460
13437
13380
13274
13184
13139

Ringe

381
380
379
379
377
376
376
375
373
372

Schnitt

1495,6
1493,0
1486,7
1474,9
1464,9
1459,9

Punkte

14: 4
12: 6
12: 6
8:10
8:10
0:18



Schitzengau Firstenfeldbruck

Wettkampfsaison 2022-23

Luftgewehr

Gauliga - Gruppe 1

9. Runde

Mannschaftsergebnisse:
Heim

Uberacker 1
Geiselbullach 1
Mammendorf 1

Mannschaftstabelle:

Platz

o U, WN -

Gast

Germerswang 1
Gernlinden 1
Malching 1

Mannschaft

Malching 1
Mammendorf 1
Germerswang 1
Geiselbullach 1
Gernlinden 1
Uberacker 1

Die besten 10 Schutzen der WK-Woche:

Platz

O 00 NO UL B WN -

[EEN
o

Schitze

Bleicher Barbara
Anton Dominik
Staffler Martin

Menhart Stefanie

Kriegner Florian
Kriegner Jasmin
Woérl Raimund
Worl Thomas

Strauss Maximilian

Straul’ Franziska

Ringe
1436 : 1468

1501 : 1427
1496 : 1494

RWK

O U O O OV O

Verein

Mammendorf 1
Geiselbullach 1
Malching 1
Germerswang 1
Geiselbullach 1
Geiselbullach 1
Malching 1
Malching 1
Uberacker 1
Germerswang 1

Ringe

13420
13315
13183
13228
12969
12542

Ringe

394
383
382
379
378
374
371
371
371
370

Schnitt

1491,1
1479,4
1464,8
1469,8
1441,0
1393,6

Punkte

16: 2
14: 4
10: 8
8:10
6:12
0:18



Schitzengau Firstenfeldbruck

Wettkampfsaison 2022-23

Luftgewehr

Gauliga - Gruppe 2
9. Runde

Mannschaftsergebnisse:

Heim

Puch 1

Egenhofen 1

Mannschaftstabelle:

Platz

u b WN

Gast

Olching 3
Mittelstetten 1

Mannschaft

Puch 1
Mittelstetten 1
Olching 3
Egenhofen 1

Althegnenberg 1

Die besten 10 Schutzen der WK-Woche:

Platz

O 00 NO UL B WN -

[EEN
o

Schitze

Lauchner Erwin

Schmid-Maier Marianne
Giggenbach Florian

Huber Michael
Titze Markus

Barmann Karl Theodor
Schmid-Maier Lara

Sigrist Stefan
Dietrich Simone
Griebat Dr. Silke

Ringe

1488 : 1440
1462 : 1480

RWK

N NN NN oo

Verein

Mittelstetten 1
Puch 1
Mittelstetten 1
Egenhofen 1
Puch 1

Puch 1

Puch 1
Egenhofen 1
Mittelstetten 1
Olching 3

Ringe

11825
10321
10225
10236
9993

Ringe

383
382
378
376
370
368
368
367
363
362

Schnitt

1478,1
1474,4
1460,7
1462,3
1427,6

Punkte



Schitzengau Firstenfeldbruck

Wettkampfsaison 2022-23

Luftgewehr

Gauliga - Gruppe 3

9. Runde

Mannschaftsergebnisse:

Heim

Grobenzell 1
Zankenhausen 1

Mannschaftstabelle:

Platz

u b WN

Gast

Hattenhofen 1
E-Puchheim 1

Mannschaft

Grobenzell 1
Hattenhofen 1
Zankenhausen 1
E-Puchheim 1
Steindorf 1

Die besten 10 Schutzen der WK-Woche:

Platz

O 00 NO UL B WN -

[EEN
o

Schitze

Thurner Marie-Christin

Bohme Markus

Kaunzinger Michael
Kaunzinger Anna-Maria

Widmann Roman
Doll Florian
Kaunzinger Doris
Kirchner Walter
Kirchner Thomas
Bodenbach Tanja

Ringe

1473 : 1408
1500 : 1455

RWK

N NN NN oo

Verein

Hattenhofen 1
Zankenhausen 1
Grobenzell 1
Grobenzell 1
Zankenhausen 1
E-Puchheim 1
Grobenzell 1
Zankenhausen 1
Zankenhausen 1
E-Puchheim 1

Ringe

11780
10294
10386
10259
10157

Ringe

393
381
379
377
375
375
374
373
371
369

Schnitt

1472,5
1470,6
1483,7
1465,6
1451,0

Punkte



Schitzengau Firstenfeldbruck

Wettkampfsaison 2022-23

Luftgewehr

A-Klasse - Gruppe 1

9. Runde

Mannschaftsergebnisse:

Heim

Aich 1

Steindorf 2

Moorenweis 1

Mannschaftstabelle:

Platz

o U, WN -

Gast

Steinbach-Eresried 1
Dinzelbach 1
Landsberied 2

Mannschaft

Aich 1

Moorenweis 1
Dinzelbach 1
Steinbach-Eresried 1
Landsberied 2
Steindorf 2

Die besten 10 Schutzen der WK-Woche:

Platz

O 00 NO UL B WN -

[EEN
o

Schitze

Sedlmair Martin
Engelschall Robert
Miller Veronika
Trauner Johannes
Knoferl Daniela
Drex| Josef
Trauner Petra
Ludwig Herbert
Knoferl Josef
Wagner Andreas

Ringe
1473 : 1420

1350: 1428
1424 : 1366

RWK

O U O O OV O

Verein

Dinzelbach 1

Aich 1

Aich 1

Moorenweis 1
Steinbach-Eresried 1
Steindorf 2
Moorenweis 1

Aich 1
Steinbach-Eresried 1
Aich 1

Ringe

12945
12855
12852
12784
12454
12267

Ringe

388
380
376
373
369
366
360
360
359
357

Schnitt

1438,3
1428,3
1428,0
1420,4
1383,8
1363,0

Punkte

16: 2
14: 4
12: 6
8:10
4:14
0:18



Schitzengau Firstenfeldbruck

Wettkampfsaison 2022-23

Luftgewehr

A-Klasse - Gruppe 2

9. Runde

Mannschaftsergebnisse:

Heim

Eichenau 1

Biburg 1

Mannschaftstabelle:

Platz

u b WN

Gast

Geiselbullach 2
Emmering 1

Mannschaft

Eichenau 1
Geiselbullach 2
Emmering 1
Biburg 1

Esting 1

Die besten 10 Schutzen der WK-Woche:

Platz

O 00 NO UL B WN -

[EEN
o

Schitze

Rauschmeier Lisa

Maffei Marco

RoRler Magdalena
Zimmermann Stefan
Heimrath Matthias

Nau Tobias

Kriegner Alexandra

Kassner Claudia
Kiener Raphael

Kosch Magdalena

Ringe

1477 : 1373
1419 : 1469

RWK

N NN NN oo

Verein

Emmering 1
Eichenau 1
Eichenau 1
Eichenau 1
Biburg 1
Emmering 1
Geiselbullach 2
Emmering 1
Emmering 1
Eichenau 1

Ringe

11592
9945
9717
9834
9880

Ringe

376
374
373
373
372
372
364
363
358
357

Schnitt

1449,0
1420,7
1388,1
1404,9
1411,4

Punkte



Schitzengau Firstenfeldbruck

Wettkampfsaison 2022-23

Luftgewehr

A-Klasse - Gruppe 3
9. Runde

Mannschaftsergebnisse:

Heim

Grunertshofen 1
Nannhofen 2

Mannschaftstabelle:

Platz

u b WN

Gast

Egenhofen 2
Uberacker 2

Mannschaft

Grunertshofen 1
Nannhofen 2
Egenhofen 2
Malching 2
Uberacker 2

Die besten 10 Schutzen der WK-Woche:

Platz

O 00 NO UL B WN -

[EEN
o

Schitze

Seiler Dietmar

Seiler Alexandra
Schmuser Alexander
Haas Martin
Niederreiter Bernhard
Sieber Christoph
Zacherl Sebastian
Schuster Michael
Reichel Werner
Simetsreiter Tobias

Ringe

1456 : 1422
1412 : 1380

RWK

N NN NN oo

Verein

Grunertshofen 1
Grunertshofen 1
Nannhofen 2
Egenhofen 2
Uberacker 2
Grunertshofen 1
Grunertshofen 1
Nannhofen 2
Egenhofen 2
Nannhofen 2

Ringe

11617
9979
9842
9840
9251

Ringe

369
369
365
363
362
360
358
358
358
353

Schnitt

1452,1
1425,6
1406,0
1405,7
1321,6

Punkte

14: 2
10: 4
6:8
6:8
0:14



Schitzengau Firstenfeldbruck

Wettkampfsaison 2022-23

Luftgewehr

B-Klasse - Gruppe 1

9. Runde

Mannschaftsergebnisse:

Heim

Oberweikertshofen 1

Puch 2

Mannschaftstabelle:

Platz

u b WN

Gast

E-Puchheim 2
Althegnenberg 2

Mannschaft

Oberweikertshofen 1
Puch 2

E-Puchheim 2
Landsberied 3
Althegnenberg 2

Die besten 10 Schutzen der WK-Woche:

Platz

O 00 NO UL B WN -

[EEN
o

Schitze

Witte Simon

Zoller Heinz-Peter
Witte Ralf

Grimm Korbinian
Samol Viktoria
Limbacher Maximilian
Dosch Florian
Hebermehl Martin
Wittchen Lea
Ableitner Christian

Ringe

1425 : 1398
1421: 1351

RWK

N NN NN oo

Verein

Oberweikertshofen 1
Puch 2
Oberweikertshofen 1
Puch 2

E-Puchheim 2
E-Puchheim 2
Althegnenberg 2
Puch 2
Althegnenberg 2
Oberweikertshofen 1

Ringe

11271
9784
9636
9507
9312

Ringe

377
371
370
370
370
360
358
354
349
341

Schnitt

1408,9
1397,7
1376,6
1358,1
1330,3

Punkte

16: 0
10: 4
4:10
4:10
2:12



Schitzengau Firstenfeldbruck

Wettkampfsaison 2022-23

Luftgewehr

B-Klasse - Gruppe 2

9. Runde

Mannschaftsergebnisse:

Heim
Neu-Esting 1
Germerswang 2
Nannhofen 3

Mannschaftstabelle:

Platz

o U, WN -

Gast

Schoéngeising 1
Dinzelbach 2
Steinbach-Eresried 2

Mannschaft

Germerswang 2
Nannhofen 3
Dinzelbach 2
Neu-Esting 1
Steinbach-Eresried 2
Schoéngeising 1

Die besten 10 Schutzen der WK-Woche:

Platz

O 00 NO UL B WN -

[EEN
o

Schitze

Drexler Roswitha
Stebner Ludwig
Grundei Werner
Spill Ronja
Mouttet Christian
Stebner Ulrich
Kurz Sarah
Reitfellner Marius
StrauR Anna
Dittrich Florian

Ringe
1392: 1371

1397 : 1386
1389 : 1386

RWK

O O O O 0 O

Verein

Nannhofen 3
Steinbach-Eresried 2
Schongeising 1
Germerswang 2
Neu-Esting 1
Steinbach-Eresried 2
Diinzelbach 2
Nannhofen 3
Germerswang 2
Nannhofen 3

Ringe

12630
11050
12275
12182
12169
12074

Ringe

372
368
367
362
359
357
352
350
350
348

Schnitt

1403,3
1381,3
1363,9
1353,6
1352,1
1341,6

Punkte

16: 2
12: 6

8:

10

8:10
8:
2:16

10



Schitzengau Firstenfeldbruck

Wettkampfsaison 2022-23

Luftgewehr

B-Klasse - Gruppe 3

9. Runde

Mannschaftsergebnisse:
Heim

Alling 1

Biburg 2
Mannschaftstabelle:

Platz

u b WN

Gast

Landsberied 4
Grunertshofen 2

Mannschaft

Alling 1
Grunertshofen 2
Egenhofen 3
Landsberied 4
Biburg 2

Die besten 10 Schutzen der WK-Woche:

Platz

O 00 NO UL B WN -

[EEN
o

Schitze

Contro Melina
Giese Anna

Klostermair Annalena

Schuster Hubert
Hoflmayr Marion
Perez Guiliana
Janik Valentino
Holzmiller Edigna
Sandmayr Patrick
Dorfler Simon

Ringe

1432 : 1344
1350: 1357

RWK

N NN NN oo

Verein

Alling 1
Grunertshofen 2
Alling 1

Biburg 2
Landsberied 4
Alling 1

Alling 1

Biburg 2
Landsberied 4
Grunertshofen 2

Ringe

10811
9204
8996
9163
9143

Ringe

381
367
357
356
355
347
347
346
345
344

Schnitt

1351,4
1314,9
1285,1
1309,0
1306,1

Punkte



